9847/9947 Concealed vertical rod device
Specifications
Device functions Device ships EO/DT/NL; Field selectable;
For TP, K or L remove NL drive screw from device.
Device lengths 2' 2' (610mm) Door size
3' 2'4' to 3' (711mm to 914mm) Door size
4' 2'10" to 4' (864mm to 1219mm) Door size
Device centerline

ri
es
Nomenclature – how to order
Note: Not all options are listed. See the specific device type pages for complete options available.
Detail
1 Prefixes
None Standard
AX Accessible device
CD Cylinder dogging - panic only
CDSI Cylinder dogging with
security indicator
CI Cylinder dogging indicator
CD-CX Chexit cylinder dogging
CX Chexit
DI Dogging indicator
E Electric locking mortise/lever
EL Electric latch retraction
HDSI Hex dogging with
security indicator
HH Hurrican device
LD Less dogging
LX Latch bolt monitoring
LX-LC Latch bolt monitoring,
low current
LX-RX Latch bolt monitoring,
request to exit
LX-RX-
LC
Latch bolt monitoring,
request to exit low current
PL Pullman latch
PN Pneumatic latch retraction
QEL Quiet electric latch retraction
QM Quiet mechanical
RX Request to exit
RX2 Double request to exit
RX-AUX Request to exit, auxiliary
RX-LC Request to exit, low current
SD Special dogging -panic only
SS Signal switch
WP-RX Waterproof request to exit
WS Windstorm (FEMA rated) surface
vertical rod device
XP Heavy protection - rim
2 Device series
98 Series 98-smooth
99 Series 99-grooved
3 Device type
None Rim device
27 Surface mounted vertical
rod device
47 Concealed vertical rod device
47WDC Concealed vertical rod wood
door device
48 Concealed vertical rod device
49 Concealed vertical cable device
50WDC Concealed vertical cable wood
door device
52 Rim device with remote trim
input (pool exit hardware)
57 Three-point latch device
75 Mortise lock device
Prefix Device
series/type